15 Oklahoma Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Last Name

McHolland
Smith
Duke
Nichols
Coffey
Hiatt
Herrmann
Buie

Elliott
Smith
Birkel
Leach
Thompson
Sharp

Van Pelt

FirstName MI Hometown

Silas
Humphrey
Lee
Harry
Grover
Robert
Doyle
Richard
Leelr
Charles
Jack
Fred
Ross
Paul
Garland
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Welling

Hulen
Maysville
McCurtain
Wister
Arkoma
Chandler
Checotah
Haskell

Fort Gibson
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City
Beggs
Bartlesville
Freedom

ST

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

County

Cherokee
Cotton
Garvin
Haskell

Le Flore

Le Flore
Lincoln
Mclntosh
Muskogee
Muskogee
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Okmulgee
Washington
Woods

Rohna Casualty Search: www.RohnaClassified.com

Serial No.

38326407
38394214
38394647
38325680
38327052
38016092
38394568
18167012
38394634
38464222
18133235
1105602

38326404
38326043
18192148

Unit

853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
AC

853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
AC



