## 15 Oklahoma Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Last Name	First Name	МІ	Hometown	ST	County	Serial No.	Unit
McHolland	Silas	А	Welling	ОК	Cherokee	38326407	853rd Engineer
Smith	Humphrey	Е	Hulen	ОК	Cotton	38394214	853rd Engineer
Duke	Lee	F	Maysville	ОК	Garvin	38394647	853rd Engineer
Nichols	Harry	Е	McCurtain	ОК	Haskell	38325680	853rd Engineer
Coffey	Grover	В	Wister	ОК	Le Flore	38327052	853rd Engineer
Hiatt	Robert	С	Arkoma	ОК	Le Flore	38016092	853rd Engineer
Herrmann	Doyle	М	Chandler	ОК	Lincoln	38394568	853rd Engineer
Buie	Richard	Е	Checotah	ОК	McIntosh	18167012	853rd Engineer
Elliott	Lee Jr		Haskell	ОК	Muskogee	38394634	853rd Engineer
Smith	Charles	Н	Fort Gibson	ОК	Muskogee	38464222	853rd Engineer
Birkel	Jack	Т	Oklahoma City	ОК	Oklahoma	18133235	AC
Leach	Fred	Н	Oklahoma City	ОК	Oklahoma	1105602	853rd Engineer
Thompson	Ross	Е	Beggs	ОК	Okmulgee	38326404	853rd Engineer
Sharp	Paul	L	Bartlesville	ОК	Washington	38326043	853rd Engineer
Van Pelt	Garland	L	Freedom	ОК	Woods	18192148	AC